

CS No. 890/18

Shakuntala & Ors. Vs. Seema & Ors.

16.03.2019

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Defendants no.1, 2 and 5 in person with counsel

Ms.Rangoli Khanna Adv. Representing all the defendants.

Written statement be filed within 30 days with advance copy being supplied to opposing counsel.

Both the parties are directed to file the affidavit giving the details of the documents relied upon by the opposing party and its stand qua admission and denial thereof. They are also directed to give the list of the documents relied upon by them which are not in their power or possession.

Put up for replication, admission denial of documents and framing of issues on **06.05.2019**. All the parties are directed to be present in person on next date.

(Munish Markan)

ADJ-01 (South), New Delhi.

16.03.2019