

CS No. 890/18

Shakuntla & Ors. Vs. Seema and Ors.

06.05.2019

Present: None for plaintiff.

Ms.Sandhya Sharma Adv. Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.

None for remaining defendants.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 submits that she does not represent the other defendants.

Ld. Counsel files written statement of defendant no.1 along with her vakalatnama. Spare copies for remaining parties are also filed which the parties can take from the judicial record against receipt.

Put up for replication, admission denial and framing of issues on **30.07.2019**.

(Munish Markan)

ADJ-01 (South), New Delhi.

06.05.2019