

CS DJ890/18

SHAKUNTLA AND ORS. Vs. SEEMA AND ORS.

01.05.2024

Present: Sh. D. Puri, counsel for plaintiff.

Defendants are ex-parte.

PW1 Smt. Chandra tendered her affidavit in evidence. She is discharged.

An application seeking summoning of witnesses has been moved.

Heard and allowed.

Let witnesses be summoned as per application on filing of PF for NDOH.

Put up for plaintiff evidence on 06.07.2024.

(Purva Sareen)
ADJ-01, South District
Saket Court, New Delhi
01.05.2024