

15 CS DJ 890/18

**SHAKUNTLA AND ORS. Vs. SEEMA AND ORS.**

**02.06.2026**

Present : Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Defendants are already ex-parte.

Summon issued to the witness received back unserved.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that he does not wish to lead any further PE. Hence, PE stands closed.

Put up for ex-parte final arguments on **29.07.2026**.

**(Ambika Singh)**  
**District Judge-01, South**  
**Saket Court, New Delhi**  
**02.06.2026**